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THE MEMBERS OF THE AGENCY XA9952894

On 1 June 1999 the 129 Members-' of the Agency were as follows:

Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Argentina
Armenia
Australia
Austria
Bangladesh
Belarus
Belgium
Benin
Bolivia
Bosnia and

Herzegovina
Brazil
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada
Chile
China
Colombia
Costa Rica
Côte d'Ivoire
Croatia
Cuba
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Democratic Republic

of the Congo^'
Denmark
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Egypt

El Salvador
Estonia
Ethiopia
Finland
France
Gabon
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Guatemala
Haiti
Holy See
Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia
Iran, Islamic

Republic of
Iraq
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Korea, Republic of
Kuwait
Latvia
Lebanon
Liberia
Libyan Arab

Jamahiriya

Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Malaysia
Mali
Malta
Marshall Islands
Mauritius
Mexico
Monaco
Mongolia
Morocco
Myanmar
Namibia
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Norway
Pakistan
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Qatar
Republic of Moldova
Romania
Russian Federation
Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Sierra Leone

Singapore
Slovakia
Slovenia
South Africa
Spain
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Sweden
Switzerland
Syrian Arab Republic
Thailand
The Former Yugoslav

Republic of Macedonia
Tunisia
Turkey
Uganda
Ukraine
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom of

Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

United Republic of
Tanzania

United States of America
Uruguay
Uzbekistan
Venezuela
Viet Nam
Yemen
Yugoslavia
Zambia
Zimbabwe

*/ The new Member since the last list of Member States was issued (INFCIRC/2/Rev.51) is Benin, which deposited
the instrument of acceptance of the Statute on 26 May 1999. The Attachment hereto shows the dates on which
the present 129 Member States became Members. It also shows the State whose application for membership of
the Agency has been recommended by the Board of Governors and is being considered at the 43rd session of the
General Conference.

Î Î / The name "Democratic Republic of the Congo" replaces the former name "Zaire".

99-01957 3 0 - 4 7
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Dates of deposit of instrument of ratification
or acceptance by States thereby becoming a member of the Agency*'

Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Argentina
Armenia

Australia
Austria
Bangladesh
Belarus
Belgium

Benin
Bolivia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Brazil
Bulgaria

Burkina Faso
Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada
Chile

China
Colombia
Costa Rica
Côte d'Ivoire
Croatia

Cuba
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Democratic Republic of

the Congo
Denmark

Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Egypt
El Salvador
Estonia

1957-05-31
1957-08-23
1963-12-24
1957-10-03
1993-09-27

1957-07-29
1957-05-10
1972-09-27
1957-04-08
1958-04-29

1999-05-26
1963-03-15
1995-09-19
1957-07-29
1957-08-17

1998-09-14
1958-02-06
1964-07-13
1957-07-29
1960-09-19

1984-01-01
1960-09-30
1965-03-25
1963-11-19
1993-02-12

1957-10-01
1965-06-07
1993-09-27

1961-10-10
1957-07-16

1957-07-11
1958-03-03
1957-09-04
1957-11-22
1992-01-31

Ethiopia
Finland
France
Gabon
Georgia

Germany
Ghana
Greece
Guatemala
Haiti

Holy See
Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia

Iran, Islamic Republic of
Iraq
Ireland
Israel
Italy

Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya

Korea, Republic of
Kuwait
Latvia
Lebanon
Liberia

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Madagascar

1957-09-30
1958-01-07
1957-07-29
1964-01-21
1996-02-23

1957-10-01
1960-09-28
1957-09-30
1957-03-29
1957-10-07

1957-08-20
1957-08-08
1957-08-06
1957-07-16
1957-08-07

1958-09-16
1959-03-04
1970-01-06
1957-07-12
1957-09-30

1965-12-29
1957-07-16
1966-04-18
1994-02-14
1965-07-12

1957-08-08
1964-12-01
1997-04-10
1961-06-29
1962-10-05

1963-09-09
1968-12-13
1993-11-18
1958-01-29
1965-03-22

1/ This list refers to those States which were members of the Agency on 1 June 1999.



INFCIRC/2/Rev.52
Attachment
page 2

Malaysia
Mali
Malta
Marshall Islands
Mauritius

Mexico
Monaco
Mongolia
Morocco
Myanmar

Namibia
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nicaragua

Niger

Nigeria
Norway
Pakistan
Panama
Paraguay

Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Qatar

Republic of Moldova
Romania
Russian Federation
Saudi Arabia
Senegal

1969-01-15
1961-08-10
1997-09-29
1994-01-26
1974-12-31

1958-04-07
1957-09-19
1973-09-20
1957-09-17
1957-10-18

1983-02-17
1957-07-30
1957-09-13
1957-09-172'
1977-03-25
1969-03-27

1964-03-25
1957-06-10
1957-05-02
1966-03-02
1957-09-30

1957-09-30
1958-09-02
1957-07-31
1957-07-12
1976-02-27

1997-09-24
1957-04-12
1957-04-08
1962-12-13
1960-11-01

Sierra Leone
Singapore
Slovak Republic
Slovenia
South Africa

Spain
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Sweden
Switzerland

1967-06-04
1967-01-05
1993-09-27
1992-09-21
1957-06-06

1957-08-26
1957-08-22
1958-07-17
1957-06-19
1957-04-05

Syrian Arab Republic 1963-06-06
Thailand 1957-10-15
The Former Yugoslav Republic

of Macedonia 1994-02-25
Tunisia 1957-10-14
Turkey 1957-07-19

Uganda
Ukraine
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom of

Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

United Republic of Tanzania

United States of America
Uruguay
Uzbekistan
Venezuela
Viet Nam

Yemen
Yugoslavia
Zambia
Zimbabwe

1967-08-30
1957-07-31
1976-01-15

1957-07-29
1976-01-06

1957-07-29
1963-01-22
1994-01-26
1957-08-19
1957-09-24

1994-10-14
1957-09-17
1969-01-08
1986-08-01

State whose application for membership of the Agency has been recommended by the Board of
Governors and is being considered at the 43rd session of the General Conference

Honduras GC(43)/2

2/ Nicaragua withdrew from the Agency with effect from 14 December 1970; it became a member again on
25 March 1977.
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MEMBRES DE L'AGENCE

Au 1er juin 1999, l'Agence comptait les 129* Membres énumérés ci-après :

Afghanistan
Afrique du Sud
Albanie
Algérie
Allemagne
Arabie Saoudite
Argentine
Arménie
Australie
Autriche
Bangladesh
Belarus
Belgique
Bénin
Bolivie
Bosnie-Herzégovine
Brésil
Bulgarie
Burkina Faso
Cambodge
Cameroun
Canada
Chili
Chine
Chypre
Colombie
Corée, République de
Costa Rica
Côte d'Ivoire
Croatie
Cuba
Danemark
Egypte
El Salvador

Emirats arabes unis
Equateur
Espagne
Estonie
Etats-Unis d'Amérique
Ethiopie
Fédération de Russie
Finlande
France
Gabon
Géorgie
Ghana
Grèce
Guatemala
Haïti
Hongrie
Iles Marshall
Inde
Indonésie
Iran, Rép. islamique d'
Iraq
Irlande
Islande
Israël
Italie
Jamahiriya Arabe Libyenne
Jamaïque
Japon
Jordanie
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Koweït
Lettonie

L'ex-République yougoslave
de Macédoine

Liban
Libéria
Liechtenstein
Lituanie
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Malaisie
Mali
Malte
Maroc
Maurice
Mexique
Monaco
Mongolie
Myanmar
Namibie
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Norvège
Nouvelle-Zélande
Ouganda
Ouzbékistan
Pakistan
Panama
Paraguay
Pays-Bas
Pérou
Philippines
Pologne
Portugal

Qatar
République Arabe Syrienne
République démocratique

du Congo**
République de Moldova
République Dominicaine
République tchèque
République-Unie de Tanzanie
Roumanie
Royaume-Uni

de Grande-Bretagne
et d'Irlande du Nord

Saint-Siège
Sénégal
Sierra Leone
Singapour
Slovaquie
Slovénie
Soudan
Sri Lanka
Suède
Suisse
Thaïlande
Tunisie
Turquie
Ukraine
Uruguay
Venezuela
Viet Nam
Yemen
Yougoslavie
Zambie
Zimbabwe

Le nouveau Membre depuis la publication de la précédente liste des Etats Membres de l'Agence
(INFCIRC/2/Rev.51) est le Bénin, qui a déposé l'instrument d'acceptation du Statut le 26 mai 1999. L'appendice
indique les dates auxquelles les 129 Etats sont devenus Membres de l'Agence, ainsi que l'Etat dont l'admission à
l'Agence a été recommandée par le Conseil des gouverneurs et dont la demande d'admission sera examinée à la
quarante-troisième session de la Conférence générale.

Le nom "République démocratique du Congo" remplace l'ancien nom "Zaïre".

99-01958
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Dates de dépôt de l'instrument de ratification ou d'acceptation par les Etats
qui de ce fait deviennent Membres de l'Agence1

Afghanistan
Afrique du Sud
Albanie
Algérie
Allemagne

Arabie Saoudite
Argentine
Arménie
Australie
Autriche

Bangladesh
Belarus
Belgique
Bénin
Bolivie

Bosnie-Herzégovine
Brésil
Bulgarie
Burkina Faso
Cambodge

Cameroun
Canada
Chili
Chine
Chypre

Colombie
Corée, République de
Costa Rica
Côte d'Ivoire
Croatie

1957-05-31
1957-06-06
1957-08-23
1963-12-24
1957-10-01

1962-12-13
1957-10-03
1993-09-27
1957-07-29
1957-05-10

1972-09-27
1957-04-08
1958-04-29
1999-05-26
1963-03-15

1995-09-19
1957-07-29
1957-08-17
1998-09-14
1958-02-06

1964-07-13
1957-07-29
1960-09-19
1984-01-01
1965-06-07

1960-09-30
1957-08-08
1965-03-25
1963-11-19
1993-02-12

Cuba
Danemark
Egypte
El Salvador
Emirats arabes unis

Equateur
Espagne
Estonie
Etats-Unis d'Amérique
Ethiopie

Fédération de Russie
Finlande
France
Gabon
Géorgie

Ghana
Grèce
Guatemala
Haïti
Hongrie

Iles Marshall
Inde
Indonésie
Iran, Rép. islamique d'
Iraq

Irlande
Islande
Israël
Italie
Jamahiriya Arabe Libyenne

1957-10-01
1957-07-16
1957-09-04
1957-11-22
1976-01-15

1958-03-03
1957-08-26
1992-01-31
1957-07-29
1957-09-30

1957-04-08
1958-01-07
1957-07-29
1964-01-21
1996-02-23

1960-09-28
1957-09-30
1957-03-29
1957-10-07
1957-08-08

1994-01-26
1957-07-16
1957-08-07
1958-09-16
1959-03-04

1970-01-06
1957-08-06
1957-07-12
1957-09-30
1963-09-09

Liste des Etats qui étaient Membres de l'Agence au 1er juin 1999.
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Jamaïque
Japon
Jordanie
Kazakhstan
Kenya

Koweït
Lettonie
L'ex-République yougoslave

de Macédoine
Liban
Libéria

Liechtenstein
Lituanie
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Malaisie

Mali
Malte
Maroc
Maurice
Mexique

Monaco
Mongolie
Myanmar
Namibie
Nicaragua

Niger
Nigeria
Norvège
Nouvelle-Zélande
Ouganda

Ouzbékistan
Pakistan
Panama
Paraguay
Pays-Bas

1965-12-29
1957-07-16
1966-04-18
1994-02-14
1965-07-12

1964-12-01
1997-04-10

1994-02-25
1961-06-29
1962-10-05

1968-12-13
1993-11-18
1958-01-29
1965-03-22
1969-01-15

1961-08-10
1997-09-29
1957-09-17
1974-12-31
1958-04-07

1957-09-19
1973-09-20
1957-10-18
1983-02-17
1957-09-1?
1977-03-25

1969-03-27
1964-03-25
1957-06-10
1957-09-13
1967-08-30

1994-01-26
1957-05-02
1966-03-02
1957-09-30
1957-07-30

Pérou
Philippines
Pologne
Portugal
Qatar

République Arabe Syrienne
République démocratique

du Congo
République de Moldova
République Dominicaine
République tchèque

République-Unie de Tanzanie
Roumanie
Royaume-Uni de Grande-Bretagne

et d'Irlande du Nord
Saint-Siège
Sénégal

Sierra Leone
Singapour
Slovaquie
Slovénie
Soudan

Sri Lanka
Suède
Suisse
Thaïlande
Tunisie

Turquie
Ukraine
Uruguay
Venezuela
Viet Nam

Yemen
Yougoslavie
Zambie
Zimbabwe

1957-09-30
1958-09-02
1957-07-31
1957-07-12
1976-02-27

1963-06-06

1961-10-10
1997-09-24
1957-07-11
1993-09-27

1976-01-06
1957-04-12

1957-07-29
1957-08-20
1960-11-01

1967-06-04
1967-01-05
1993-09-27
1992-09-21
1958-07-17

1957-08-22
1957-06-19
1957-04-05
1957-10-15
1957-10-14

1957-07-19
1957-07-31
1963-01-22
1957-08-19
1957-09-24

1994-10-14
1957-09-17
1969-01-08
1986-08-01

Le Nicaragua s'est retiré de l'Agence avec effet du 14 décembre 1970; il en est redevenu Membre
le 25 mars 1977.
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Etat dont le Conseil des gouverneurs a recommandé l'admission à l'Agence et dont la
demande d'admission sera examinée à la quarante-troisième session

de la Conférence générale

Honduras GC(43)/2
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ESTADOS MIEMBROS DEL ORGANISMO

El 1 de junio de 1999* formaban parte del Organismo los 129 Estados Miembros
que se enumeran a continuación:

Afganistán
Albania
Alemania
Arabia Saudita
Argelia
Argentina
Armenia
Australia
Austria
Bangladesh
Belarus
Bélgica
Benin
Bolivia
Bosnia y Herzegovina
Brasil
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Camboya
Camerún
Canadá
Chile
China
Chipre
Colombia
Costa Rica
Côte d'Ivoire
Croacia
Cuba
Dinamarca
Ecuador
Egipto
El Salvador
Emiratos Arabes Unidos

Eslovaquia
Eslovenia
España
Estados Unidos de
América

Estonia
Etiopía
Federación de Rusia
Filipinas
Finlandia
Francia
Gabón
Georgia
Ghana
Grecia
Guatemala
Haití
Hungría
India
Indonesia
Irán, República
Islámica del

Iraq
Irlanda
Islandia
Islas Marshall
Israel
Italia
Jamahiriya Arabe

Libia
Jamaica
Japón
Jordania
Kazajstán

Kenya
Kuwait
La ex República Yugoslava
de Macedonia

Letonia
Líbano
Liberia
Liechtenstein
Lituania
Luxemburgo
Madagascar
Malasia
Malí
Malta
Marruecos
Mauricio
México
Monaco
Mongolia
Myanmar
Namibia
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Noruega
Nueva Zelandia
Países Bajos
Pakistán
Panamá
Paraguay
Perú
Polonia
Portugal
Qatar

Reino Unido de Gran Bretaña
e Irlanda del Norte

República Arabe Siria
República Checa
República de Corea
República Democrática
del Congo**

República Dominicana
República de Moldova
República Unida de
Tanzania

Rumania
Santa Sede
Senegal
Sierra Leona
Singapur
Sri Lanka
Sudáfrica
Sudán
Suecia
Suiza
Tailandia
Túnez
Turquía
Ucrania
Uganda
Uruguay
Uzbekistán
Venezuela
Viet Nam
Yemen
Yugoslavia
Zambia
Zimbabwe

Desde que se publicó la última lista de Estados Miembros del Organismo (INFCIRC/2/Rev.51) ha ingresado
en él Benin, que depositó el instrumento de aceptación del Estatuto el 26 de mayo de 1999. En el Anexo se
indican las fechas en que los 129 Estados pasaron a ser miembros del Organismo. Se indica igualmente un
Estado cuya solicitud de ingreso en el Organismo ha sido recomendada por la Junta de Gobernadores y es ob-
jeto de examen en la cuadragésima tercera reunión de la Conferencia General.

El nombre "República Democrática del Congo" sustituye al antiguo nombre "Zaire".

Por razones de economía, solo se ha publicado un número limitado de ejemplares del presente documento.

99-1960
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ANEXO

Fechas de depósito por los Estados del instrumento de ratificación o aceptación
en virtud del cual pasan a ser miembros del Organismo1'

Afganistán
Albania
Alemania
Arabia Saudita
Argelia

Argentina
Armenia
Australia
Austria
Bangladesh

Belarus
Bélgica
Benin
Bolivia
Bosnia y Herzegovina

Brasil
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Camboya
Camerún

Canadá
Chile
China
Chipre
Colombia

Costa Rica
Côte d'Ivoire
Croacia
Cuba
Dinamarca

Ecuador
Egipto
El Salvador
Emiratos Arabes Unidos
Eslovaquia

1957-05-31
1957-08-23
1957-10-01
1962-12-13
1963-12-24

1957-10-03
1993-09-27
1957-07-29
1957-05-10
1972-09-27

1957-04-08
1958-04-29
1999-05-26
1963-03-15
1995-09-19

1957-07-29
1957-08-17
1998-09-14
1958-02-06
1964-07-13

1957-07-29
1960-09-19
1984-01-01
1965-06-07
1960-09-30

1965-03-25
1963-11-19
1993-02-12
1957-10-01
1957-07-16

1958-03-03
1957-09-04
1957-11-22
1976-01-15
1993-09-27

Eslovenia
España
Estados Unidos de América
Estonia
Etiopía

Federación de Rusia
Filipinas
Finlandia
Francia
Gabón

Georgia
Ghana
Grecia
Guatemala
Haití

Hungría
India
Indonesia
Irán, República Islámica del
Iraq

Irlanda
Islandia
Islas Marshall
Israel
Italia

Jamahiriya Arabe Libia
Jamaica
Japón
Jordania
Kazajstán

Kenya
Kuwait
Letonia
Líbano
Liberia

1992-09-21
1957-08-26
1957-07-29
1992-01-31
1957-09-30

1957-04-08
1958-09-02
1958-01-07
1957-07-29
1964-01-21

1996-02-23
1960-09-28
1957-09-30
1957-03-29
1957-10-07

1957-08-08
1957-07-16
1957-08-07
1958-09-16
1959-03-04

1970-01-06
1957-08-06
1994-01-26
1957-07-12
1957-09-30

1963-09-09
1965-12-29
1957-07-16
1966-04-18
1994-02-14

1965-07-12
1964-12-01
1997-04-10
1961-06-29
1962-10-05

1/ La presente lista se refiere a los Estados que eran miembros del Organismo al 1 de junio de 1999.
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Liechtenstein
Lituania
Luxemburgo
Madagascar
Malasia

Malí
Malta
Marruecos
Mauricio
México

Monaco
Mongolia
Myanmar
Namibia
Nicaragua

Niger
Nigeria
Noruega
Nueva Zelandia
Países Bajos

Pakistán
Panamá
Paraguay
Perú
Polonia

Portugal
Qatar
Reino Unido de Gran Bretaña
e Irlanda del Norte

República Arabe Siria
República Checa

1968-12-13
1993-11-18
1958-01-29
1965-03-22
1969-01-15

1961-08-10
1997-09-29
1957-09-17
1974-12-31
1958-04-07

1957-09-19
1973-09-20
1957-10-18
1983-02-17
1957-09-1111

1977-03-25

1969-03-27
1964-03-25
1957-06-10
1957-09-13
1957-07-30

1957-05-02
1966-03-02
1957-09-30
1957-09-30
1957-07-31

1957-07-12
1976-02-27

1957-07-29
1963-06-06
1993-09-27

República de Corea
República Democrática
del Congo

República Dominicana
República de Moldova
República Unida de Tanzania

La ex República Yugoslava
de Macedonia

Rumania
Santa Sede
Senegal
Sierra Leona

Singapur
Sri Lanka
Sudáfrica
Sudán
Suecia

Suiza
Tailandia
Túnez
Turquía
Ucrania

Uganda
Uruguay
Uzbekistán
Venezuela
Viet Nam

Yemen
Yugoslavia
Zambia
Zimbabwe

1957-08-08

1961-10-10
1957-07-11
1997-09-24
1976-01-06

1994-02-25
1957-04-12
1957-08-20
1960-11-01
1967-06-04

1967-01-05
1957-08-22
1957-06-06
1958-07-17
1957-06-19

1957-04-05
1957-10-15
1957-10-14
1957-07-19
1957-07-31

1967-08-30
1963-01-22
1994-01-26
1957-08-19
1957-09-24

1994-10-14
1957-09-17
1969-01-08
1986-08-01

Estado cuya solicitud de ingreso en el Organismo ha sido recomendada por la
Junta de Gobernadores y es objeto de examen en la cuadragésima tercera

reunión ordinaria de la Conferencia General

Honduras GC(43)/2

2/ Nicaragua dejó de ser miembro del Organismo el 14 de diciembre de 1970 e ingresó de nuevo el 25 de
marzo de 1977.
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ГОСУДАРСТВА - ЧЛЕНЫ АГЕНТСТВА

На 1 июня 1999 года членами*' Агентства являлись следующие 129 государств:

Австралия
Австрия
Албания
Алжир
Аргентина
Армения
Афганистан
Бангладеш
Беларусь
Бельгия
Бенин
Болгария
Боливия
Босния и

Герцеговина
Бразилия
Буркина-Фасо
Бывшая югославская

Республика
Македония

Ватикан
Венгрия
Венесуэла
Вьетнам
Габон
Гаити
Гана
Гватемала
Германия
Греция
Грузия
Дания
Демократическая

Республика Конго**/
Доминиканская

Республика
Египет

Замбия
Зимбабве
Израиль
Индия
Индонезия
Иордания
Ирак
Иран, Исламская

Республика
Ирландия
Исландия
Испания
Италия
Йемен
Казахстан
Камбоджа
Камерун
Канада
Катар
Кения
Кипр
Китай
Колумбия
Корея, Республика
Коста-Рика
Кот-д'Ивуар
Куба
Кувейт
Латвия
Либерия
Ливан
Ливийская

Арабская
Джамахирия

Литва
Лихтенштейн
Люксембург

Маврикий
Мадагаскар
Малайзия
Мали
Мальта
Марокко
Маршалловы

Острова
Мексика
Монако
Монголия
Мьянма
Намибия
Нигер
Нигерия
Нидерланды
Никарагуа
Новая Зеландия
Норвегия
Объединенная

Республика
Танзания

Объединенные
Арабские
Эмираты

Пакистан
Панама
Парагвай
Перу
Польша
Португалия
Республика Молдова
Российская

Федерация
Румыния
Сальвадор
Саудовская Аравия

Сенегал
Сингапур
Сирийская Арабская

Республика
Словакия
Словения
Соединенное

Королевство
Великобритании и
Северной Ирландии

Соединенные Штаты
Америки

Судан
Сьерра-Леоне
Таиланд
Тунис
Турция
Уганда
Узбекистан
Украина
Уругвай
Филиппины
Финляндия
Франция
Хорватия
Чешская Республика
Чили
Швейцария
Швеция
Шри-Ланка
Эквадор
Эстония
Эфиопия
Югославия
Южная Африка
Ямайка
Япония

После опубликования предыдущего списка государств - членов Агентства (rNFCIRC/2/Rev.51) новым членом Агентства стал
Бенин, который депонировал акт о принятии Устава 26 мая 1999 года. В приложении к настоящему документу указаны даты
вступления в Агентство нынешних 129 государств-членов. В нем указано также государство, заявление которого о приеме в
члены Агентства было рекомендовано Советом управляющих и рассматривается на 43-й сессии Генеральной конференции.

Название "Демократическая Республика Конго" заменяет прежнее название "Заир".

По соображениям экономии настоящий документ отпечатан ограниченным тиражом.

99-01959
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Даты депонирования актов о ратификации или принятия Устава государствами,

ставшими тем самым членами Агентства-м

Австралия
Австрия
Албания
Алжир
Аргентина

Армения
Афганистан
Бангладеш
Беларусь
Бельгия

Бенин
Болгария
Боливия
Босния и Герцеговина
Бразилия

Буркина-Фасо
Бывшая югославская

Республика Македония
Ватикан
Венгрия
Венесуэла

Вьетнам
Габон
Гаити
Гана
Гватемала

Германия
Греция
Грузия
Дания
Демократическая

Республика Конго

Доминиканская Республика
Египет
Замбия
Зимбабве
Израиль

1957-07-29
1957-05-10
1957-08-23
1963-12-24
1957-10-03

1993-09-27
1957-05-31
1972-09-27
1957-04-08
1958-04-29

1999-05-26
1957-08-17
1963-03-15
1995-09-19
1957-07-29

1998-09-14

1994-02-25
1957-08-20
1957-08-08
1957-08-19

1957-09-24
1964-01-21
1957-10-07
1960-09-28
1957-03-29

1957-10-01
1957-09-30
1996-02-23
1957-07-16

1961-10-10

1957-07-11
1957-09-04
1969-01-08
1986-08-01
1957-07-12

Индия
Индонезия
Иордания
Ирак
Иран, Исламская

Республика

Ирландия
Исландия
Испания
Италия
Йемен

Казахстан
Камбоджа
Камерун
Канада
Катар

Кения
Кипр
Китай
Колумбия
Корея, Республика

Коста-Рика
Кот-д' Ивуар
Куба
Кувейт
Латвия

Либерия
Ливан
Ливийская Арабская

Джамахирия
Литва
Лихтенштейн

Люксембург
Маврикий
Мадагаскар
Малайзия
Мали

1957-07-16
1957-08-07
1966-04-18
1959-03-04

1958-09-16

1970-01-06
1957-08-06
1957-08-26
1957-09-30
1994-10-14

1994-02-14
1958-02-06
1964-07-13
1957-07-29
1976-02-27

1965-07-12
1965-06-07
1984-01-01
1960-09-30
1957-08-08

1965-03-25
1963-11-19
1957-10-01
1964-12-01
1997-04-10

1962-10-05
1961-06-29

1963-09-09
1993-11-18
1968-12-13

1958-01-29
1974-12-31
1965-03-22
1969-01-15
1961-08-10

Настоящий список включает те государства, которые являлись членами Агентства на 1 июня 1999 года.
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Мальта
Марокко
Маршалловы Острова
Мексика
Монако

Монголия
Мьянма
Намибия
Нигер
Нигерия

Нидерланды
Никарагуа

Новая Зеландия
Норвегия
Объединенная

Республика Танзания

Объединенные
Арабские Эмираты

Пакистан
Панама
Парагвай
Перу

Польша
Португалия
Республика Молдова
Российская Федерация
Румыния

Сальвадор
Саудовская Аравия
Сенегал
Сингапур
Сирийская Арабская Республика

1997-09-29
1957-09-17
1994-01-26
1958-04-07
1957-09-19

1973-09-20
1957-10-18
1983-02-17
1969-03-27
1964-03-25

1957-07-30
1957-09-17
1977-03-25
1957-09-13
1957-06-10

1976-01-06

1976-01-15
1957-05-02
1966-03-02
1957-09-30
1957-09-30

1957-07-31
1957-07-12
1997-09-24
1957-04-08
1957-04-12

1957-11-22
1962-12-13
1960-11-01
1967-01-05
1963-06-06

Словацкая Республика
Словения
Соединенное Королевство

Великобритании и
Северной Ирландии

Соединенные Штаты
Америки

Судан

Сьерра-Леоне
Таиланд
Тунис
Турция
Уганда

Узбекистан
Украина
Уругвай
Филиппины
Финляндия

Франция
Хорватия
Чешская Республика
Чили
Швейцария

Швеция
Шри-Ланка
Эквадор
Эстония
Эфиопия

Югославия
Южная Африка
Ямайка
Япония

1993-09-27
1992-09-21

1957-07-29

1957-07-29
1958-07-17

1967-06-04
1957-10-15
1957-10-14
1957-07-19
1967-08-30

1994-01-26
1957-07-31
1963-01-22
1958-09-02
1958-01-07

1957-07-29
1993-02-12
1993-09-27
1960-09-19
1957-04-05

1957-06-19
1957-08-22
1958-03-03
1992-01-31
1957-09-30

1957-09-17
1957-06-06
1965-12-29
1957-07-16

Государство, заявление которого о приеме в члены Агентства было рекомендовано
Советом управляющих и рассматривается на 43-й сессии Генеральной конференции

Гондурас GC(43)/2

Никарагуа вышла из Агентства 14 декабря 1970 года; она вновь стала членом 25 марта 1977 года.
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